
Competitions

1 Obertilliach, Men 10km Sprint 4 DEC 2025
2 Obertilliach, Men 10km Sprint 6 DEC 2025
3 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Men 20km Individual 11 DEC 2025
4 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Men 10km Sprint 13 DEC 2025
5 Lenzerheide, Mixed Relay 17 DEC 2025
6 Lenzerheide, Single Mixed Relay 17 DEC 2025
7 Lenzerheide, Men 10km Sprint 19 DEC 2025
8 Arber, Men 15km Short Individual 8 JAN 2026
9 Arber, Men 10km Sprint 10 JAN 2026

10 Brezno-Osrblie, Mixed Relay 14 JAN 2026
11 Brezno-Osrblie, Single Mixed Relay 14 JAN 2026
12 Brezno-Osrblie, Men 10km Sprint 16 JAN 2026

13 Sjusjoen, Men 20km Individual 28 JAN 2026
14 Sjusjoen, Men 10km Sprint 30 JAN 2026
15 Sjusjoen, Men 4x7.5km Relay 1 FEB 2026
16 Sjusjoen, Mixed Relay 4 FEB 2026
17 Sjusjoen, Single Mixed Relay 4 FEB 2026
18 Sjusjoen, Men 10km Sprint 6 FEB 2026
19 Lake Placid, NY, Men 15km Short Individual 26 FEB 2026
20 Lake Placid, NY, Men 10km Sprint 28 FEB 2026
21 Lake Placid, NY, Mixed Relay 4 MAR 2026
22 Lake Placid, NY, Single Mixed Relay 4 MAR 2026
23 Lake Placid, NY, Men 10km Sprint 6 MAR 2026

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 France FRA 4960 424 428 402 462 210 210 389 393 435 195 145 390 440 437
2 Germany GER 4685 399 412 372 387 180 165 417 413 386 210 165 367 410 402
3 Norway NOR 4595 430 411 414 399 165 105 445 394 444 165 395 409 419
4 Sweden SWE 4258 348 367 384 366 145 155 369 365 344 180 210 399 321 305
5 Italy ITA 4240 346 384 341 354 195 115 348 394 333 135 180 381 402 332
6 Austria AUT 4035 334 333 407 335 105 180 335 302 339 155 155 368 323 364
7 Czechia CZE 3941 309 294 389 373 125 110 355 342 352 115 115 417 295 350
8 Finland FIN 3912 383 347 247 306 100 195 322 341 366 100 195 334 323 353
9 Ukraine UKR 3462 331 338 354 358 110 80 267 246 229 145 75 273 309 347

10 United States USA 3427 258 279 330 316 155 135 202 331 292 60 85 324 300 360
11 Switzerland SUI 3303 279 260 340 246 115 55 266 306 352 80 100 281 338 285
12 Poland POL 3090 288 177 226 238 135 125 284 351 195 125 125 277 304 240
13 Slovakia SVK 2822 187 233 241 200 95 75 215 225 289 110 135 336 215 266
14 Kazakhstan KAZ 2541 158 103 246 246 55 85 169 234 263 95 110 287 273 217
15 Lithuania LTU 2403 206 201 172 239 60 65 281 292 93 70 55 217 216 236
16 Bulgaria BUL 2266 167 184 162 244 85 30 280 99 260 65 95 183 200 212
17 Japan JPN 2243 233 236 285 207 80 143 297 293 278 30 161
18 Estonia EST 2182 94 144 137 216 75 70 212 272 181 105 65 228 185 198
19 Canada CAN 2110 133 222 238 197 70 40 239 152 214 90 156 202 157
20 Slovenia SLO 1505 147 148 171 109 65 95 121 121 199 60 101 165 3
21 Latvia LAT 1403 248 211 92 219 90 100 247 103 93
22 Belgium BEL 1184 118 183 59 80 144 105 78 230 187
23 Peoples Rep. of China CHN 1165 66 111 84 117 45 82 232 136 292
24 Great Britain GBR 1128 136 140 173 147 35 60 118 35 6 75 70 105 3 25
25 Korea KOR 1095 109 64 140 80 50 90 127 108 51 85 80 111
26 Romania ROU 1048 137 95 90 19 50 120 111 31 90 161 68 76
27 Croatia CRO 936 162 253 113 224 184
28 Denmark DEN 852 91 71 137 63 40 145 7 23 111 127 37
29 Australia AUS 764 45 124 2 74 103 48 156 50 94 1 67
30 Moldova MD 707 3 1 21 1 77 51 3 19 255 276
31 Mongolia MGL 366 43 25 33 13 45 105 61 41
32 Greece GRE 292 73 1 63 13 35 45 47 9 5 1
33 Argentina ARG 168 2 2 7 2 6 25 49 45 27 1 2
34 Greenland GRL 139 79 41 19
35 Chile CHI 134 1 1 1 20 1 3 3 55 40 3 3 3
36 Spain ESP 95 1 7 1 11 69 1 3 1 1
37 North Macedonia MKD 33 1 2 1 2 25 1 1
38 Brazil BRA 18 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3
39 Uzbekistan UZB 12 2 3 1 3 1 1 1
40 Marocco MA 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
41 Bosnia & Herzegovina BIH 8 2 1 2 2 1
42 Netherlands NED 2 1 1
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